

Ingredients & Allergen Advice

Food Colourings & Sprinkles



Last updated: 30.04.2021

Food Colourings

We use a combination of Rainbow Dust, Wilton and SugarFlair food colourings depending on customer orders.

Wilton White:

Colour (Titanium Dioxide - E171), Humectant (Glycerine E422), water. **Wilton food colourings are made in a facility that also processes peanuts, tree nuts, fish, shellfish, milk, soy and wheat products.**

ProGel Red:

Glycerine, Silicone Dioxide, Propylene Glycol, Colours: E129, E124.

Warning: E129, E124 may have an adverse effect on activity and attention in children.

ProGel Pink:

Glycerine, Silicone Dioxide, Propylene Glycol, Colours: E122.

Warning: E122 may have an adverse effect on activity and attention in children.

ProGel Yellow:

Glycerine, Silicone Dioxide, Propylene Glycol, Colours: E102.

Warning: E102 may have an adverse effect on activity and attention in children.

ProGel Baby Blue:

Glycerine, Silicone Dioxide, Propylene Glycol, Colours: E133, E122.

Warning: E122 may have an adverse effect on activity and attention in children.

ProGel Bright Green:

Glycerine, Silicone Dioxide, Propylene Glycol, Colours: E104, E133.

Warning: E104 may have an adverse effect on activity and attention in children.

ProGel Black:

Glycerine, Silicone Dioxide, Propylene Glycol, Colours: E124, E104, E133.

Warning: E124, E104 may have an adverse effect on activity and attention in children.

ProGel Purple:

Glycerine, Silicone Dioxide, Propylene Glycol, Colours: E122, E133.

Warning: E122 may have an adverse effect on activity and attention in children.

ProGel Brown:

Glycerine, Silicone Dioxide, Propylene Glycol, Colours: E155, E133.

ProGel Navy:

Glycerine, Silicone Dioxide, Propylene Glycol, Colours: E133, E122, E155.

Warning: E122 may have an adverse effect on activity and attention in children.

ProGel Peach:

Glycerine, Silicone Dioxide, Propylene Glycol, Colours: E110, E124.

Warning: E110, E124 may have an adverse effect on activity and attention in children.

ProGel Olive Green:

Glycerine, Silicone Dioxide, Propylene Glycol, Colours: E102, E133, E155.

Warning: E102 may have an adverse effect on activity and attention in children.

ProGel Grey:

Glycerine, Silicone Dioxide, Propylene Glycol, Colours: E153.

Warning: E153 may have an adverse effect on activity and attention in children.

ProGel Caramel:

Glycerine, Silicone Dioxide, Propylene Glycol, Colours: E102, E155.

Warning: E102 may have an adverse effect on activity and attention in children.

ProGel Gooseberry:

Glycerine, Silicone Dioxide, Propylene Glycol, Colours: E102, E133, E155.

Warning: E102 may have an adverse effect on activity and attention in children.

ProGel Strawberry:

Glycerine, Silicone Dioxide, Propylene Glycol, Colours: E129, E122.

Warning: E129, E122 may have an adverse effect on activity and attention in children.

ProGel Peach:

Glycerine, Silicone Dioxide, Propylene Glycol, Colours: E110, E124.

Warning: E110, E124 may have an adverse effect on activity and attention in children.

ProGel Turquoise:

Glycerine, Silicone Dioxide, Propylene Glycol, Colours: E104, E133.

Warning: E104 may have an adverse effect on activity and attention in children.

ProGel Claret:

Glycerine, Silicone Dioxide, Propylene Glycol, Colours: E122, E133.

Warning: E122 may have an adverse effect on activity and attention in children.

SugarFlair Velvet Red:

Vegetable glycerine E422; monopropylene glycol E1520; silicon dioxide E551; colours: ponceau 4R E124, quinoline E104, carmoisine E122, sunset yellow E110, vegetable carbon E153.

Warning: E124, E104, E122 & E110 may have an adverse effect on activity and attention in children.

SugarFlair Caramel Ivory:

E133 Blue FCF, E155 Brown HT, E102 Tartrazine

Warning: E102 may have an adverse effect on activity and attention in children.

Sprinkles

Allergy advice: Packed in a facility where **NUTS** are also handled.

Cherry Bomb Red Sprinkles

Ingredients: Sugar, Corn Starch, Potato Starch, Rice flour, Maltodextrin, Vegetable Fat (Coconut, Rice Bran Oil), Colours (E160c Paprika, E163 Anthocyanins, E171 Titanium Dioxide), Stabilizers (Gum Arabic), Glazing Agent (Carnauba Wax), Anti-Caking Agent (Potassium Aluminium Silicate).

Ice Cream Fairy Sprinkles

Sugar, Corn Starch, Maltodextrin, Vegetable Fat (Coconut, Rice Bran Oil), Potato Starch, Rice Flour, Stabilizers (Gum Arabic), Spirulina Extract, Colours (E100 Turmeric, E160c Paprika, E162 Beetroot Red, E163 Anthocyanins, E171 Titanium Dioxide), Anti-caking agent (Potassium Aluminium Silicate), Glazing agent (Carnauba Wax)

White Wedding Sprinkles

Sugar, Corn Starch, Vegetable Fat (Coconut, Rice Bran Oil), Potato Starch, Maltodextrin, Rice Flour, Colours (E171 Titanium Dioxide), Anti-caking agent (Potassium Aluminium Silicate), Stabilizers (Gum Arabic), Glazing agent (Carnauba Wax)

Life is Gold Sprinkles

Sugar, Corn Starch, Potato Starch, Rice Flour, Maltodextrin, Vegetable Fat (Coconut, Rice Bran Oil), Stabilizers (Gum Arabic), Colours (E100 Turmeric, E160c Paprika, E163 Anthocyanins, E171 Titanium Dioxide), Anti-caking agent (Potassium Aluminium Silicate), Glazing Agent (Carnauba Wax)

Red Confetti Hearts

Sugar, Potato Starch, Maltodextrin, Vegetable Fat (Rice Bran Oil), Colours (E160c Paprika, E163 Anthocyanins), Glazing agent (Carnauba)

Cosmic Blush Sprinkles

Sugar, Corn Starch, Potato Starch, Rice Flour, Vegetable Fat (Coconut, Rice Bran Oil), Maltodextrin, Cocoa Powder, Colours (E153 Vegetable Carbon, E163

Anthocyanins, E171 Titanium Dioxide), Anti-caking Agent (Potassium Aluminium Silicate), Stabilizers (Gum Arabic), Glazing agent (Carnauba Wax)